Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

AUG 13 2007

**WELL PLUGGING RECORD** K.A.R. 82-3-117

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITAL KS

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled	
47 00 - 00	

Address: 100 S Main, Suite 200, Wichita, KS 67202  Phone: (316 ) 262 -3596	Lease Operator: _Trans P	acific Oil Corporation				API Number: 15 -	009-22, 147 - 00 - 00
Phone: (316 ) 262 -3596 Operator License #: 9408 Type of Well: Oil Vell: Oil							
Type of West: Oil  (Oil, Gas of Water Research)  Content  Content  From Ito Budging Completed: Tester of Sand State (Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand							
The plugging proposal was approved on:    Challer     Challer     Challer     Challer	Type of Well: Docket #:						
by. Hubert Deines    KCC District Agent's Name    Is ACO-1 filed?   Yes   No   If not, is well log attached?   Yes   No     Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet)	The plugging proposal was	approved on:			(Date)	330 ~	
Is ACO-1 fled? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No County. Barton    Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)   Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to T.D. Depth to T.D. Depth to T.D. Depth to Top: Bottom: T							
Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet)  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 7-25-07  Plugging Commenced: 7-26-07  Plugging	Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Yes						
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 7-26-07  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 7-26-07  Plugging Commenced: 7-26-07  Plugging Completed:	Producing Formation(s): Lis	t All (If needed attach an	other sheet)				
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 7-26-07  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 7-26-07  Depth to Top: Depth to Top: Depth to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 7-26-07  Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil. Gas or Water Records Content From To Size Put in Pulled Out  Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled Out  Bescribe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  FUNK, DAVID A. DBA CI + O Perating Services  Name of Plugging Completed: 7-26-07  License #: 31925 33538  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  FOR Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  Scale In Banta (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as flied, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)		Depth to Top:	Botton	n: T.	D	-	
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Water Records  Content  From To Size  Put In  Pulled Out  Bernation  Content  From To Size  Put In  Pulled Out  A 1/2  A 536  1675  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200°, bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400° left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100°, no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000°, no gain, shot at 1675°, came free, pulled to 1550°, pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800°, pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20°, pumped 60 sacks.  Runk, David A. DBA of I to Perating. Services  Name of Plugging Contractor. Quelity Well-Service Inc.  License #: 31925  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  Exc.P47 \$12007  Percupal 3  State of Kansas County, Scdgwick same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on eath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on eath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on eath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on eath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on eath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on eath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and m		Depth to Top:	Botton	n: T.	D		
Formation   Content   From   To   Size   Put In   Pulled Out		Depth to Top:	Botton	n: T.	D	Plugging Completed:_	
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out  8 5/8 301  8 5/8 301  4 1/2 3536 1675  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Pert-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  FUNK, PAUTA F. DBA CT   CPERATING SERVICES  Name of Plugging Contractor. Genetity Well Services Inc.  License #: 31925 33538  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  State of Kansas County. Scdgwick sac (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	Show depth and thickness	of all water, oil and gas	formations.				
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', carme free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  FUNK, DAUTA A. DBA OT Perating Services  Name of Plugging Contractor. Quality Well Sarvise, Inc.  License #: 31925 3.25.28  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  State of Kansas County, Sedgwick same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	Oil, Gas or W	ater Records		C.	asing Record (S	Surface Conductor & Produc	ction)
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  Funk, David A. DBA Cil operating. Services  Name of Plugging Contractor: Quelity Well Dervies, Inc.  License #: 31925 32528  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  Funk (Signature)  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Address)  (Signature)  (Address)  (Address)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Address)  (Signature)	Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  Funk, David A. DBA Cil operating. Services  Name of Plugging Contractor: Quelity Well Dervies, Inc.  License #: 31925 32-528  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  Funk (Signature)  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Address)  (							
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  Funk, David A. DBA Cil operating. Services  Name of Plugging Contractor: Quelity Well Dervies, Inc.  License #: 31925 32-528  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  Funk (Signature)  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Address)  (							
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', balled 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  FUNK, DAUTA A. DBA OTHER PERFORMANCES.  Name of Plugging Contractor: Quelity Well Service. Inc.,  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  Scale with the well of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10 M day of August SIAE (# 23-21-0) SIAE (# 23-21-0) SIAE (# 23-21-0)					8 5/8	301	
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Sand at 3200', balled 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over, worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, had Perf-Tech shoot 2000', no gain, shot at 1675', came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 35 sacks, pulled to 20', pumped 60 sacks.  FUNK, DAUTA A. DBA OTHER PERFORMANCES.  Name of Plugging Contractor: Quelity Well Service. Inc.,  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  Scale with the well of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10 M day of August SIAE (# 23-21-0) SIAE (# 23-21-0) SIAE (# 23-21-0)					4.4/0	2526	4075
Name of Plugging Contractor:  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  State of Kansas County, Scdgwick, ss.  Alan Banta (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)							
Name of Plugging Contractor:  Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526  Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  State of Kansas County, Scdgwick, ss.  Alan Banta (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	Bind Day	A DBB (	مد اند	Penatin	a. Sen	ices	
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation  State of Kansas County, Scdgwick, ss.  Alan Banta (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) 100 S. Main #200, Wichita, KS 67205  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10th day of August 2007  GLENNA E. LOWE Notary Public STATE OF MAKES.  Notary Public 12-21-01	Name of Plugging Contractor	or: Quality Well Service	e, Inc.		<i>o</i>	License #: 31925	32528
State of Kansas County, Scdgwick , ss.  Alan Banta (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	Address: 190 US Highw	ay 56, Ellinwood,	KS 67526				
Alan Banta  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Address) 100 5. Main #200, Wichita, K5 67205  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10th day of August 2007  GLENNA E. LOWE  Notary Public  STATE OF KANSAS	Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: Tra	ans Pacific	Oil Corporat	ion		KCCPGT 8120101
Alan Banta  (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Address) 100 5. Main #200, Wichita, K5 67205  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10th day of August 2007  GLENNA E. LOWE  Notary Public  STATE OF KANSAS	State of Kansas	County,	Sedgw	icK	. , SS.		per orals
Subscribed and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)  (Address) 100 5. Main #200, Wichita, K5 67205  Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 10 <sup>M</sup> day of August , 2007  GLENNA E. LOWE  Notary Public  State of Kansas  We Applied Fine 12-21-07	Alan Banta		_		(Employee of	Operator) or (Operator) o	n above-described well, being first duly
(Signature)  (Address) 100 5. Main #200, Wichita, K5 67205  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of August 2007  My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS  NAME OF KANSAS  NAME OF KANSAS			facts statemer	nts, and matters	herein contain	ed, and the log of the al	pove-described well is as filed, and the
(Address) 100 5. Main #200, Wichita, K5 67205  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10th day of August 2007  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 10th day of August 2007  My Commission Expires: MUTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS  No April Fine 12-21-07	same are true and correct, s	·	(6)		$\mathcal{O}$ .	0	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this OM day of August 2007  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this OM day of August 2007  GLENNA E. LOWE  NOTARY Public  STATE OF KANSAS  NY Appl Fig. 12-21-07						) 1/4	5.
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  STATE OF KANSAS  WY And Fig. 12-21-07						•	67205
Notary Public  STATE OF KARSAS  WY And Fen (2-21-07)		SUBSCRIBED and S	WORN TO be	fore me this	OP day of _	August	
=		- Elin	Notary Pub	Jare	Му	Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

## Quality Well Service, Inc.

## 190 US Highway 56 Ellinwood, KS 67526

Bill To	
Trans Pacific Oil Corporation	
100 S Main, Ste 200	
Wichita, KS 67202	

## Invoice

Date	Invoice #
8/2/2007	887

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 13 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

	P.O. No.	Terms	Lea	ase Name
	The state of the s	net	I	Hermes 1
Description		Qty	Rate	Amount
Rig Time Floor Rental Sand Cement Shots Torch Water Truck Backhoe Phone Calls Clerical Wiping Rubber 7-25-07 Drove up, rigged up, checked hole, dug cellar, tore head down, set floochecked hole, sand at 3200', bailed 4 sacks, ripped pipe, 2400' left over 7-26-07 Worked pipe, no gain, ripped 2100', no gain, Perf-Tech shot 2000', no came free, pulled to 1550', pumped 75 sacks, pulled to 800', pumped 3: 20', pumped 60 sacks, tore down, loaded out, filled cellar in.	gain, shot 1675',	25	175.00 125.00 35.00 9.00 160.00 75.00 75.00 15.00 20.00 20.00	4,375.007 125.007 35.007 36.007 160.007 450.007 225.007 15.007 20.007
		Subtotal		\$5,511.00
		Sales Tax	(6.55%)	\$360.97
		Total		\$5,871.97